5-21-07

05-30-2001



101733652

**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket Nos.: 49492-0180,

0181, 0182

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please red   | cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
|--|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |
| Phoenix Communications International, Inc. Ohio Corporation  | FFI Rx Managed Care, Inc.<br>3502 Henderson Blvd., Suite 300<br>Tampa, Florida 33609  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment   | [ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association: [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ [X] Corporation-State: Florida [ ] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes; [X] No  {Designations must be a separate document from Assignment} |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  75/734,632  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,008,629 2,265,664   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1   |
| Brett I. Miller, Esq. Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036  Telephone: 202-467-7846                    | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 2 x \$25.00 = \$ 50.00 Total \$ 90.00  [X] Authorized to charge any additional fees to deposit account   |
| Facsimile: 202-467-7846<br>Facsimile: 202-467-7176<br>E-Mail: <u>bmiller@morganlewis.com</u>   | 8. Deposit account number: 13-4520  |
| DO NOT I   | JSE THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Brett I. Miller | 5/21/01   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |

200109400264

war-(=-u) U6:26pm

From-AKIN CUMP ET EL-DAL

214-888-4343-9

7-138 P.02/08 F-292



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Places obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventury List of for assistance, please call Customer Service: Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this form ☐ Yes

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a marger, set forth the following facts:

| erm       | _     | GENTITY  | RECEIVED                             |
|-----------|-------|--|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Л.</b> | The   | name of the entity surviving the merger is:  | MAR 3 0 2001                         |
|           | FELS  | As Managad Care, Inc.  | ENNETH BLACKWELL<br>CRETARY OF STATE |
| В.        | Nam   | to Change. As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to  | a the following:                     |
|           | No.   | Amplicable   |                                      |
|           | (Com  | place only if name of surviving entity is changing through the marger)   |                                      |
| C.        | The : | nurviving cutify is a. (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate bla   | ajes}                                |
|           |       | Domestic (Ohia) for-profit corporation, charter number   |                                      |
|           |       | Domestie (Obio) non-profit corporation, charter member   |                                      |
|           | ×     | Foreign (Non-Ohio) comparation incorporated under the laws of the smit/country of  |                                      |
|           |       | Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of   | TON bas                              |
|           |       | Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with regulation number  |                                      |
|           |       | Formen (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/consult registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number |                                      |
|           |       | Foreign (Non-Ohlo) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/count NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohlo.                       | mity of                              |
|           |       | Dorzestic (Oldo) limited perpetable, with registration number  |                                      |
|           |       | Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited parmership organized under the laws of the state/country regulated to do business in the State of Ohio under registration humber        |                                      |
|           |       | Foreign (Non-Obio) limited permership organized under the laws of the state/country NOT registered to do business in the state of Obio.                            | ofsnd                                |
|           |       | Domestic (Onto) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number   |                                      |
|           | П     | Foreign (Non-Ohio) partnership having limited liability organized under the law and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration              | dratioer *                           |
|           |       | Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporation under the laws of the sine/county of the transact business in the State of Ohio under hierare number                   |                                      |
|           |       | Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorporation under the laws of the state/county of licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio                               | and nor                              |
|           |       | Page 1 of 7  | Version: 7/15/99                     |
| MER       |       | Page 1 of 7  | <b></b>                              |

154-MER

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0542 . 04

200109400264

\_\_\_\_

METCHUL US: 28PM From-AKIN GUMP ET EL-DAL

214-858-4547-8

T-118 P.03/08 F-298

### J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

|     | Name   | Suite/Country of Organization  | Type of Engiv  |  |  |
|-----|--|--|--|--|--|
|     | Impovenius Pharmacentical Strangics, Inc. (No. 952061)   | Obio   | Comengies  |  |  |
|     | Phoenix Communications International, Inc. (No. 900468)  | ΔηήΟ.  | Concretor  |  |  |
| nn. | MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE   |  |  |  |  |
|     | The name and mailing address of the person or entity from whom marger upon without request:  | n/which clighte persons may obtain a cop   | y of the agreement of  |  |  |
|     | FFI Rx Managed Care, Inc.  | 3502 Henderson Blvd , St   | e. 100   |  |  |
|     | (name)   | (theet and number)   |  |  |  |
|     | Tumpa  | <u> </u>   | 33600  |  |  |
|     | (cally villate or township)  | (state)  | (21p code)   |  |  |
| IV. | EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER   |  |  |  |  |
| ٧.  | Scientiff of Sinte of Ohio (if a date is specified, the date must be merger cannot be eather than the date of filing, if no date is specified RAUTHORIZED  | ified, the dute of filing will be the effective  | desc of the merger).   |  |  |
|     |  |  |  |  |  |
|     | The laws of the state or country under which each constituent approved and authorized by each of the constituent equities in cound the persons significate on behalf of each of the country to the country the countr | mpliance with the laws of the state under  | which it is organized,   |  |  |
| VL  | approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in co  | mpliance with the laws of the state under  | which it is organized,   |  |  |
| VL  | approved and authorized by each of the constituent equities in co<br>and the persons aigning this certificate on behalf of each of the co  | empliance with the laws of the state under<br>constituent entitles are duly authorized to d  | which it is organized,<br>a so.  |  |  |
| VL  | approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in co-<br>and the persons eigning this certificate on behalf of each of the co-<br>STATUTORY AGENT  The name and address of the autoving entity's statutory agent up   | rapliance with the laws of the state under outside an duly surhorized to denie of deniend.   | which it is organized,<br>a so.<br>may be served is:   |  |  |
| VL  | approved and authorized by each of the constituent equities in co<br>and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the co<br>STATUTORY AGENT   | empliance with the laws of the state under<br>constituent entitles are duly authorized to d  | which it is organized, a so.  They be served is:   |  |  |
| VL  | approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in co<br>and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the co<br>STATUTORY AGENT  The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent up  | empliance with the laws of the state under constituent entitles are duly authorized to dupon whom any process, notice or demand 6536 Craw Dr. St. 1  | which it is organized, a so.  They be served is:   |  |  |
| VL  | approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in co<br>and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the co<br>STATUTORY AGENT  The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent up<br>larner I Mindala<br>(name)  | empliance with the laws of the state under constituent entitles are duly authorized to dup the manual constituent any process, natice of demand (SESS Craw Dr. Sw.)  (Successed number)  | which it is organized, a so.  They be served is:   |  |  |
| VL  | approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in co<br>and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the co<br>STATUTORY AGENT  The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent up<br>  James   Mandala<br>(name)   | empliance with the laws of the state under constituent entitles are duly authorized to dupon whom any process, notice of demand (street and number)  Otto  (street and number)   | which it is organized, a so.  may be served is:  Q5  44036 (inp code)  |  |  |
|     | approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in co- and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the co- STATUTORY AGENT  The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent up    large I Mindala     (name)     Macceloma     (city, village or township)  (This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a fauthorized to conduct business in the state of Ohio)  ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT  | confluence with the laws of the state under constituent entities are duly authorized to dupon whom any process, notice or demand.    SSAS Craw Dr. St. 1 (Species and number) Ohio (Spate)   | which it is organized, a so.  Interpretation of the served is:  44036 (Inpecode)  Sistered or otherwise      |  |  |
|     | approved and authorized by each of the constituent equines in co- and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the co- STATUTORY AGENT  The name and address of the authorized entiry's standary agent up    larger I Mindala     (name)     Macedoma     (city, village or township)  (This name MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a fauthorized to conduct business in the state of Ohio)  | confluence with the laws of the state under constituent entities are duly authorized to dupon whom any process, notice or demand.    SSAS Craw Dr. St. 1 (Species and number) Ohio (Spate)   | which it is organized, o so.  They be served is:  05  44056 (Inpecode)                                       |  |  |
|     | approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in co- and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the co- STATUTORY AGENT  The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent up    larger I   Mindala     (name)     Maccoloma     (city, village or township)  (This stem MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a furtherized to conduct burness in the state of Ohio)  ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT  The undersigned, named between as the statutory agent for the accepts the appointment of statutory agent for each carrier.  | confluence with the laws of the state under constituent entities are duly authorized to dupon whom any process, notice or demand.    SSAS Craw Dr. St. 1 (Species and number) Ohio (Spate)   | which it is organized, o so.  They be served is:  05  44056 (Inpecode)                                       |  |  |
|     | approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in co- and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the co- STATUTORY AGENT  The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent up    large I Mindala     (name)     Macedoma     (city, village or township)  (This stem MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a j- authorized to conduct business in the state of Ohio)  ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT  The understaned named become as the surviving agent for the  | confluence with the laws of the state under constituent entities are duly authorized to dupon whom any process, notice or demand (spaces and number)  Other (spaces and number)  foreign entity which is not licensed, regularly which is not licensed, regularly which is not licensed. | which it is organized a so.  may be served is:  05  44056 (improde) gistered or otherwis  by schmowledges an |  |  |

154-MER OCTOR- HAZON CT SADON ONLINE

Page 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0543 - 25

200109400264

METTER-UT OF: ZEPH From-AKIN GUMP ET EL-DAL

214-969-4343-0

T-198 P.DA/08 F-299

#### J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

#### VILL STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified berein, the merging entry/entitles listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity: FFI Rx Managed Care, Inc.

#### DL AMENDMENTS

The Jameles of incorporation, articles of organization, cartificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (ctrele appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A. (Please note, if there will be no change please sizer "no change"). NO CHANGE

#### **OUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY**

The listed staviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutary agent upon whom process, nonce or demand against the entity may be served in the spape of Ohio. The name and compilete address of the statutory agent is:

| James J. Mindala   | #33f Crow Di                    | Dr. 5rc. 105             |  |  |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| (name)   | (Street and number)             |                          |  |  |
| Mecedonya  | Ohto                            | 44056                    |  |  |
| (city, village or rownship)                                  | (STRIE)                         | (sub code)               |  |  |
| The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings ban | k, savings and loss, lumited li | ability company, limited |  |  |

parmership, or parmership having limited liability inevocably consents to service of process on the sutmory agent listed above us long as the authority of the agent continuer, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited permership, or partnership baving limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and liam's, limited liability company's, limited parmership's, or parmership having limited liability's license or regimention to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.

- The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)
  - Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031 NOT APPLICABLE

(If the qualifying entry is a foreign bank, savings bank, or ravings and loan, then the following information must be completed)

|           | (3) 02                             | which the component will a | cutining a personal |  |
|-----------|------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--|
|           |                                    |                            |                     |  |
| The local | tion of the main office (non-Ohio) | shall be:                  |                     |  |

154-MER Original - Machine Col System Owine Page 3 of 7

VEDLOR 7/15/99

Page 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0544

MET-29-01 36:27pm From-AKIN GUMP ET EL-DAL

214-889-4343-9 T-138 P.05/08 F-296

### J. Kenneth Bluckwell Secretary of State

| •             | The principal office toration in the state of Ohio shall be:  |   |                    |                    |  |
|---------------|---|---|--------------------|--------------------|--|
|               | (Street address)  |   |                    |                    |  |
|               | (city, township, or village)  | (county)  | (#ate)             | (zip code)         |  |
|               | (Please note, if there will not be an office in   | the state of Ohio, picas                              | e list none.)      |                    |  |
| ( <b>c</b> )  | The corporation will exercise the following summary of the business to be conducted; a gr   | purpose(s) in the state<br>meral clause is not suffic | e of Ohio (Pleas   | e provide a brief  |  |
| Fore          | dgo Qualifying Limited Liability Company -  | NOT APPLICABLE  |                    |                    |  |
| (If th        | e qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability of   | company, the following n                              | Cottospor must be  | completed.)        |  |
| ( <u>a</u> )  | The name of the limmed liability company in i   | m space of organization/re                            | Sienstion 17.      |                    |  |
| (ъ.)          | The name under which the limited hability con   | mpany desires to tracsact                             | business in Obio p | <b>.</b>           |  |
| (c.)          | The limited liability company was expenized state/country of:   | or registered on                                      | und                | er the laws of the |  |
| (d.)          | The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the studies of organization operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is |   |                    |                    |  |
|               |   | (अप्रस्त बर्दादा ३३३)                                 |                    |                    |  |
|               | (city, mwaship, or village)   | (county)  | (state)            | (STD code)         |  |
| Fore          | ign Qualitying Limited Partnership- NOT Al  | PLICABLE  |                    |                    |  |
| (If d         | c qualifying entity is a foreign limited particish  | sp, the following sularous                            | non must be comp.  | leted)             |  |
| ( <b>L</b> .) | The name of the limited partnership is:   |   |                    |                    |  |
| (b.)          | The limited parmership was formed as  |   |                    |                    |  |
| (c.)          | The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of organization is.   |   |                    |                    |  |
|               | (street address)  |   |                    |                    |  |
|               | (city, township, of village)  | (county)  | (SCARE)            | (zip code)         |  |
| (৫)           | The lumited parmership's principal office address is:   |   |                    |                    |  |
|               |   | (street address)                                      |                    | ·                  |  |
|               | (city, township, or village)  | (comply)  | (state)            | (ap code)          |  |
|               | `   |   |                    | 31 And             |  |
|               | Page 4 of   | 7   |                    | Version 7/15/99    |  |

Page 7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0545 - 27

154-MER ORDE-HANDO CT Symme Course

4.

154-MER ORDE - HEZODO STERNIO OLINO

200109400264

משודבשיעי עם:כוף From-AKIN GUMP ET EL-DAL

214-858-4245-8

T-138 P.06/08 F-282

### J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

| (II va  | sufficient space to cover this item, ploase and   | the submant speci framile        | (i) delivery because a | nd that respo      |  |
|---|---|----------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|--|
| The .   | ddresses)<br>The addresse of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the lim<br>armers and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is: |                                  |                        |                    |  |
|   | (spect address)   |                                  |                        |                    |  |
|   | (city, lownship, or village)  | (county)                         | (Mate)                 | (zip cod           |  |
| a Ga<br>Perran  | timized partnership hereby certifies that<br>id paetnership in Obio is canceled or with<br>alifying Partnership Having Limited L<br>tame of the partnership shall be:                         | drawn.                           |                        | gu <i>tanon</i> of |  |
|   | e complete the following appropriate sect   | Nan (aithm iran h/1) as h        | /2w                    |                    |  |
| (1.)  | r complete the totto will appropriate section. The address of the parmership's privile  |                                  | (4 <u>0</u> )          |                    |  |
|   | (8  | nect name and number)            | <u> </u>               |                    |  |
|   | (כווץ, או ושפר פר וטאו  | nship)                           | Obso (STREE)           | (zip coc           |  |
| (If the permership does not have a principal office in Ohio, then items 62 and item a must completed) |   |                                  |                        |                    |  |
| (2.)  | The address of the partnership's princip  | al office (Nun-Obio)             |                        |                    |  |
|   |   | (sneet address)                  |                        |                    |  |
|   | (city, village or town  | nship)                           | (STATe)                | (21p cud           |  |
|   |   |                                  | o is as follows:       |                    |  |
| The :   | name and address of a statumry agent for  | service of process in Ohi        |                        |                    |  |
| The   | (name)  | service of process in Ohi        | (इप्पटका बर्धवेशकार)   |                    |  |
| The   | (name)  | (county)                         |                        | (xip co            |  |
|   |   | (county)                         | (STEED ADDRESS)        |                    |  |
| Plear   | (City, towoship, or village)  | (county) ch the Foreign Limmed L | (STEED ADDRESS)        |                    |  |
| Plear   | (name)  (city, coworlup, or village) so indicate the maje or jurisdiction in which  | (county) ch the Foreign Limmed L | (STEED ADDRESS)        |                    |  |
| Pleat   | (name)  (city, coworlup, or village) so indicate the maje or jurisdiction in which  | (county) ch the Foreign Limmed L | (STEED ADDRESS)        |                    |  |

NO.141 P.3/9

Doc ID -->

200109400264

TOOM-AKIN SUMP ET EL-DAL

214-888-4343-8

T-139 P.07/08 F-200

#### J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

The endersigned constituent ravides have caused this certificate of merger to be righted by us duly authorized officers, parmers and representatives on the dates) stated below.

| PFI &x Menuced Care, Inc.                 |  |
|---|--|
| (Each mane of childs)                     | (Exoct name of extin)                      |
| By Danie Profite                          | By:  |
| Its: Vice President                       | ITS: Date:                                 |
| Date: March 28, 300)                      | Date:                                      |
| Innovance Pharmacounical Strategies, Inc. | Phoenix Communications International, Inc. |
| Rev David A Gentre                        | (Reaching of mile)                         |
| By: David A Gentre                        | By: David A. George                        |
| In: President                             | In: President                              |
| Date: March 28, 2001                      | Date: Match 28, 2001                       |
| (Exact name of entity)                    | (Esect name of entity)                     |
| I person and a supply                     | ,,   |
| Ву:                                       | Ву:  |
| la:                                       | Yu:  |
| Date:                                     | Date:                                      |
| (Execusions of entity)                    | (Dust sees of wary)                        |
| Ву:                                       | Ву:  |
| lts:                                      | In:  |
| Date:                                     | Date:                                      |
| (Exper name of tally)                     | (Exact Rains of antity)                    |
| (9-200) dening of Entity                  |  |
| Ву:                                       | Ву:  |
| TX:                                       | Its:                                       |
| Dele:                                     | Unit.                                      |
|   |  |
| `   |  |

ISAMER OXOGEN INCOME

**RECORDED: 05/21/2001** 

Page 6 of 7

Version: 7/15/99

Page 9

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0547----